

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1566 OF 2017

Damodhar S/o Bapurao Bhoyar And OthersPetitioner

V/S

Smt. Manorama Shivshankar Akre And OthersRespondent

Prabhodh Sadashiv Sadavarte Kishor Prabodh Sadavarte Anand
Prabodh Sadavarte For Petitioner

Government Pleader For R-2 To 7 P.n.kothari P.p. Kothari
For/r-1 P.n.kothari For Lrs Of R.no.1 P.p. Kothari For Lrs Of
R.no.1 Sarang S Nerkar For Lrs Of R.no.1 Rajlaxmi D. Zode
For Lrs Of R.no.1 For Respondent

**CORAM : RAVI K. DESHPANDE &
VINAY JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : 5th February, 2019

P.C. :

S.O. to 2 weeks at the req.of Adv.PS.Sadavarte for Petner.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)