

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1566 OF 2017

Damodhar Bapurao Bhoyar and ors.

.-Vs.-

Manorama Shivshankar Akre (Dead) by L.Rs.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.P.S.Sadavarte, counsel for the petitioners.
Mr.P.P.Kothari, counsel for respondent NO.1
Mr.Amit Madiwale, AGP for respondent Nos.2 to 7.

**CORAM : R.K. DESHPANDE &
MILIND N.JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 20.11.2019.

1. **Rule.** Rule made returnable early.
2. Learned counsel Mr.P.P.Kothari, waives service of notice for respondent no.1
3. Learned AGP Mr.Amit Madiwale, waives service of notice for respondent nos.2 to 7.

JUDGE

JUDGE