

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.1566 OF 2017

Damodhar s/o Bapurao Bhoyar, Vandevi Nagar, Uppalwadi, Nagpur and ors.

-vs-

Manorama Shivshankar Akre (D) by L.Rs. Ravishekhar s/o Shivshankar Akhare and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Ms S. M. Maraskolhe, Advocate h/f Shri P. S. Sadavarte, Advocate for
petitioners.

Shri P. N. Kothari, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Ms K. R. Deshpande, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent
Nos.2 to 7.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND AMIT B. BORKAR, JJ.

DATE : June 06, 2022

Civil Application No.1165/2022 shall be considered in
the first week of August 2022.

(Amit B. Borkar, J.)

(A. S. Chandurkar, J.)