

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

Writ Petition No. 1566 of 2017

[Shri Damodhar s/o Bapurao Bhojar and ors. ..vs.. Smt. Manorama Shivshankar Akre (dead) by L.Rs.
Shri Ravishekhar s/o Shivshankar Akhare and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. Shilpa M. Maraskolhe, Advocate h/f Mr. P S. Sadavarte, Advocate for
the petitioners
Mr. K. L. Dharmadhikari, A.G.P for the State/respondents 2 to 7

**CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO AND
ANIL L. PANSARE JJ.**

DATED : 4-8-2022

Learned counsel, who is holding for Mr. P S.
Sadavarte, learned counsel for the petitioners is
requesting for time.

2. Stand over to next week.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

(Rohit B. Deo, J.)