

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1566 OF 2017

Damodhar S/o Bapurao Bhoyar And OthersPETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Manorama Shivshankar Akre And Others...RESPONDENT

PRABHODH SADASHIV SADAVARTE for Petitioner

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AVINASH G.
GHAROTE &
HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR,
JJ**

DATE : 2nd January, 2024

P.C. :

Shri P.S.Sadavarte Adv. for the petitioner. S.O. 9.01.2024.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)