

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 80/2024**

**IN**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1566 OF 2017**

Damodhar S/o Bapurao Bhoyar (Dead) by L.Rs. Vijaya Wd/o Damodhar Bhoyar and others  
Vs.

Smt. Manorama Shivshankar Akre (Dead) by L.Rs. Shri Ravishekhar S/o Shivshankar Akhare and others

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders  
-----

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri K.P. Sadavarte, Advocate for the petitioners  
Shri P.P. Kothari, Advocate for respondent No.1  
Ms K.R. Deshpande, AGP for the respondent Nos. 2 to 7

**CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND**  
**SMT M.S. JAWALKAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 11.01.2024.**

By this application, petitioners want to place on record additional documents, which are related to the subject matter of the property involved in the petition. As such, application is allowed.

Petitioners are permitted to place on record the documents as referred in the application.

Application stands disposed of.

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1566 OF 2017**

Since the matter is already in the list of hearing party board, office is directed to place the matter in the list of final hearing board.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**