



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 3074 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION (WP) NO. 1566 OF 2017

Damodhar S/o Bapurao Bhoyar and others

Versus

Smt. Manorama Shivshankar Akre and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri PS.Sadavarte, Advocate for the petitioners.

Shri Rohan Kothari, Advocate h/f Shri PPKothari, Advocate for the
respondent nos. 1(i) and 1(ii)

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE &
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 10th FEBRUARY, 2026.

Applicants/petitioners have filed the present application seeking to
bring the legal heirs of petitioner no. 3 who expired on 24.11.2025 on record.
The respondents have no objection if the same is allowed.

2. For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed.
3. Petitioners shall carry out the necessary amendment in the cause
title within a period of two days.
4. Civil application stands disposed of.

Writ Petition No. 1566 of 2017

List the petition for further consideration in the week commencing
from **23rd March, 2026.**

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]