



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1566/2017**

**Damodhar s/o Bapurao Bhoyar through LRs and others Vs. Smt.  
Manorama Shivshankar Akre and others**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. P.S. Sadavarte, Advocate for petitioners  
Mr. P.P. Kothari, Advocate for Respondent No.1  
Mr. A.B. Badar, AGP for Respondent Nos.2 to 7

**CORAM: URMILA JOSHI PHALKE AND  
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

**DATED : 22.04.2026**

1. The petitioners have sought early hearing.
2. The petition be listed on 9<sup>th</sup> June, 2026 at 2:30 PM for final disposal.

**(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA,J.)**

**(URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.)**